504777753 02/14/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4824482

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/28/2017	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOME ACRES BUILDING SUPPLY CO. LLC	12/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOUNDATION BUILDING MATERIALS, LLC	
Street Address:	2741 WALNUT AVE., SUITE 200	
City:	TUSTIN	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92780	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7543789	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)332-4205

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (818) 654-8841

Email: Patents@avynolaw.com
Correspondent Name: JENNIFER H. HAMILTON

Address Line 1: AVYNO LAW P.C.

Address Line 2: 6345 BALBOA BLVD.., BLDG. 1, SUITE 208

Address Line 4: ENCINO, CALIFORNIA 91316

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FBM18GEN001-FBM16001USU	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ER: JENNIFER H. HAMILTON	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer H. Hamilton/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2-HOME ACRES-to FBM#page1.tif source=2-HOME ACRES-to FBM#page2.tif source=2-HOME ACRES-to FBM#page3.tif

PATENT 504777753 REEL: 044928 FRAME: 0605

OBE MERG



State of California Secretary of State

Certificate of Merger

(California Corporations Code sections

201101010101

State of California

DEC 2 2 2017

EFFECTIVE DATE

1113(g), 3203(g), 6019.1, 8019.1, 9640, 12540.1, 1	5911.14, 16915(b) an	d 17710.14)	12-28-7
IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before	ore completing thi	s form. / CL This	s Space For Filling Use Only
1. NAME OF SURVIVING ENTITY	2. TYPE OF ENTITY	3. CA SECRETARY OF STATE FI	LE NUMBER 4. JURISDICTION
Foundation Building Materials, LLC	ЩÇ	20110101010)1 GA
5. NAME OF DISAPPEARING ENTITY	6. TYPE OF ENTITY	7. CA SECRETARY OF STATE F	LE NUMBER 8. JURISDICTION
Home Acres Building Supply Co. LLC	nc	N/A	MI
 THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT OF MERGE EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE REQUIRED. (IF A EACH CLASS ENTITLED TO VOTE ON THE MERGER AND 	VOTE WAS REQUIRED.	SPECIFY THE CLASS AND THE NU	MBER OF OUTSTANDING INTERESTS OF
SURVIVING ENTITY	-	DISAPPEARIN	IG ENTITY
CLASS AND NUMBER AND PERCENTAGE Membership interest 100 units		CLASS AND NUMBER AND Rembership interest 100 units	PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED \$1%
10. IF EQUITY SECURITIES OF A PARENT PARTY ARE TO BE	ISSUED IN THE MERGE	R, CHECK THE APPLICABLE STATE	MENT.
No vote of the shareholders of the parent party w	as required.	The required vote of the sharehold	ders of the parent party was obtained.
11. IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIAI ANY) TO THE INFORMATION SET FORTH IN THE SI STATEMENT OF PARTNERSHIP AUTHORITY RESULTING	urviving entity's art	FICLES OF ORGANIZATION, CERT	IFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OR
12. IF A DISAPPEARING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LI A DOMESTIC ENTITY OF THE SAME TYPE, ENTER THE P	IABLITY COMPANY, LIMIT PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF	TED PARTNERSHIP, OR PARTNERS THE SURVIVING ENTITY.	HIP, AND THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS NOT
PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF SURVIVING ENTITY	C	ATA AND STATE	ZIP CODE
13. OTHER INFORMATION REQUIRED TO BE STATED IN THE ENTITY IS ORGANIZED. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, II		RGER BY THE LAWS UNDER WHIC	H EACH CONSTITUENT OTHER BUSINESS
14. STATUTORY OR OTHER BASIS UNDER WHICH A FOREK THE MERGER.	GN OTHER BUSINESS EN	ITITY IS AUTHORIZED TO EFFECT	15. FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY 12 28 2017
Section 705 of the Michigan Urnited Liability Compan	ıy Act		(Month) (Day) (Year)
18. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH ON ATTACHI CERTIFICATE.	ED PAGES, IF ANY, IS I	INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS	REFERENCE AND MADE PART OF THIS
17. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE KNOWLEDGE, I DECLARE I AM THE PERSON WHO EXE	in a common was sen as common as a com-	the Carle State of the Committee of the Carle of the Carl	Acres markets
		SEE ATTACHED SIGNAT	URE PAGE
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVI	IVING ENTITY DATI		TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVI	IVING ENTITY DAT	E TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND	TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON
		SEE ATTACHED SIGNAT	11 400 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAF	PEARING ENTITY DAT	E TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND	TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAP	PEARING ENTITY DAT	E TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND	TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON
For an entity that is a business trust, real es association, set forth the provision of law or other	tate investment trust basis for the authority	or an unincorporated of the person signing:	

OSE MERGER-1 (REV 01/2016)

PATENTO BY SECRETARY OF STATE REEL: 044928 FRAME: 0606

SIGNATUE PAGE ATTACHMENT TO

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

BETWEEN

FOUNDATION BUILDING MATERIALS, LLC

AND

HOME ACRES BUILDING SUPPLY CO. LLC

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare that I am the person who executed this instrument, which is my act and deed.

Ruben Mendoza, Manager of Foundation Building Materials Holding Company LLC, sole member/Manager of Foundation Building Materials, LLC, Surviving Entity
Ruben Mendoza, Manager of Foundation Building Materials Holding Company LLC, sole member/Manager of Foundation Building Materials, LLC, sole member of

Disappearing Entity

PATENT REEL: 044928 FRAME: 060

DEC 26 2017 65

Date:_____

CAZZOC ALEX PADILA SICHMY O'SMI

PATENT

REEL: 044928 FRAME: 0608

RECORDED: 02/14/2018